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Southwestern Ohio Symphonic Band

September 1, 2025-August 31, 2026

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, September 03, 2025 02:02 PM GMTZ   1/1

ACCOUNT TOTAL

Income
Non-Profit Revenue $0.00
Concert Cash Donations 400.00
Grants / Foundation Sponsorships 1,500.00
In-Kind Donations 0.00
Membership Dues 3,200.00
Patron Donations 6,000.00

Total for Non-Profit Revenue $11,100.00

Services/Fees 0.00
Total for Income $11,100.00

Cost of Goods Sold 0.00
Gross Profit $11,100.00

Expenses
Advertising & Promotion Expense 900.00
Band Shirts 200.00
Booster Org Donations 300.00
Concert Hospitality Expenses 300.00
Concert Programs Expenses 800.00
Concert Venue Expenses 5,000.00
Equipment Expenses <$500 200.00
Honoraria 500.00
Insurance 500.00
Music Expenses 3,000.00
Shipping Expense 100.00
Software/Website Expenses 75.00
Storage Rental 1,896.00
Supplies & Materials Expense 75.00
Taxes Paid $75.00
Sales Tax Paid 90.00

Total for Taxes Paid $165.00

Total for Expenses $14,011.00

Net Operating Income -$2,911.00

Other Income
Interest Earned 1,050.00

Total for Other Income $1,050.00

Other Expenses 0.00
Net Other Income $1,050.00

Net Income -$1,861.00
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DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET BY PERCENT OF BUDGET

Income
Non-Profit Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concert Cash Donations 420.00 300.00 120.00 140.0 %
Grants / Foundation Sponsorships 1,611.97 1,000.00 611.97 161.2 %
In-Kind Donations 103.00 0.00 103.00
Membership Dues 3,240.00 3,000.00 240.00 108.0 %
Non-Patron Donations 2,150.00 0.00 2,150.00
Patron Donations 6,069.00 4,000.00 2,069.00 151.72 %

Total for Non-Profit Revenue $13,593.97 $8,300.00 $5,293.97 163.78 %

Services/Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Paid Concert Fees 500.00 0.00 500.00
Percussion Rental Fees 100.00 200.00 -100.00 50.0 %

Total for Services/Fees $600.00 $200.00 $400.00 300.0 %

Billable Expenditure Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00
Uncategorized Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for Income $14,193.97 $8,500.00 $5,693.97 166.99 %

Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit $14,193.97 $8,500.00 $5,693.97 166.99 %

Expenses
Advertising & Promotion Expense 14.00 0.00 14.00
Band Shirts 1,767.00 0.00 1,767.00
Bank Charges 3.00 0.00 3.00
Booster Org Donations 550.00 0.00 550.00
Concert Hospitality Expenses 291.32 0.00 291.32
Concert Programs Expenses 686.62 550.00 136.62 124.84 %
Concert Venue Expenses 4,922.47 6,000.00 -1,077.53 82.04 %
Equipment Expenses <$500 199.99 1,000.00 -800.01 20.0 %
Honoraria 500.00 500.00 0.00 100.0 %
Insurance 681.00 500.00 181.00 136.2 %
Music Expenses 1,817.40 700.00 1,117.40 259.63 %
Shipping Expense 116.71 130.00 -13.29 89.78 %
Software/Website Expenses 293.66 75.00 218.66 391.55 %
Storage Rental 1,706.50 1,620.00 86.50 105.34 %
Supplies & Materials Expense 80.95 150.00 -69.05 53.97 %
Taxes Paid $75.00 $134.99 -$59.99 55.56 %
Sales Tax Paid 88.29 90.00 -1.71 98.1 %

Total for Taxes Paid $163.29 $224.99 -$61.70 72.58 %
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DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET BY PERCENT OF BUDGET

Percussion Maintenance 0.00 150.00 -150.00 0.0 %
Total for Expenses $13,793.91 $11,599.99 $2,193.92 118.91 %

Net Operating Income $400.06 -$3,099.99 $3,500.05 -12.91 %

Other Income
Interest Earned 1,093.20 1,350.00 -256.80 80.98 %

Total for Other Income $1,093.20 $1,350.00 -$256.80 80.98 %

Other Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Other Income $1,093.20 $1,350.00 -$256.80 80.98 %

Net Income $1,493.26 -$1,749.99 $3,243.25 -85.33 %


